Event 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Time

Event 2
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th
Time

233
237
232
236
231
235

2:55.857

221
226
224
217
229
230
227
220
3.38.088

YOUTH 8 LAP HANDICAP ( ‘C’ & ‘D’)

Luke Cheetham
Tiras Waterman

Matthew Braybrooke

Thomas Humphrey
Kim Baptista
Lewis Hartley

YOUTH ‘B’
Joel Partington
James Thomson
Harris Redgrove
Fabian Brennan
Eleanor Dickinson
Grace Garner
Matthew Walls
Ryan McGillick

Eastlands Velo
Kirklees CA
Eastlands Velo
Wakefield Jun Tri
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

10 LAP SCRATCH
Eastlands Velo
Liverpool Mercury
Eastlands Velo

Salt Ayre Cog Set
Beacon Whrs
Leicestershire RC
Velocity/3in1/CNP
Mossley CRT



Event 3
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
Time

Event 4
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th
Time

215
214
203
208
201
207
3:51.466

251
239
243
241
244
249
247
250
4:17.569

YOUTH ‘A’
Jake Womersley
Ryan Whatmough
Joe Davison

Jack Lush

Chris Braybrooke
Lewis Garrity

12 LAP SCRATCH

Aire Valley RT
Shepherds Cycles
Ferryhill Whrs
Sport City Velo
Velocity/3in1/CNP
Sport City Velo

WOMEN / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Hannah Walker
Jess Anderson
Lisa Daly
Rosie Blount
Eve Dixon
Lauren O’Brien
Charley Lunt

Rebecca Womersley

Motorpoint
Maxgear Systems
Sport City Velo
Derby Mercury
Maxgear Systems
Wakefield Jun Tri
Sport City Velo
AireValley RT



Event 5
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th
Time

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Time

Event 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Time

G1

267
268
273
274
280
275
271

4:04.608

G2
261
265
269
258
254
272
253
277
4:01.133

236
237
231
235
233
232
234

1:54.747.

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Martin Dainty Team Cystic Fibrosis
Mark Brennan Lancaster CC

Phil Braybrooke Sport City Velo
Robert Fitzhugh Janus RC

Phil Harrison Time RT

lan O’Brien Wakefield Jun Tri
Paul Gittins Ferryhill Whrs

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP SCRATCH

Barnaby Swinnerton Science In Sport.com
Kieran Yates Base2Race

Paul Cheetham Base2Race

Dan Whelan Maxgear RT

Joseph Hill Eastlands Velo

Alan Sheldon Blue Leaf Smithy
Sean Fletcher Eastlands Velo
Martin Usher Batley CC

YOUTH ( ‘C’ & ‘D’) UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Thomas Humphrey Wakefield Jun Tri
Tiras Waterman Kirklees CA

Kim Baptista Eastlands Velo
Lewis Hartley Eastlands Velo
Luke Cheetham Eastlands Velo
Matthew Braybrooke Eastlands Velo
Jack Ford Holme Valley Whrs



Event 7

NS 0WONOORWN=

261
276
279
214
257
255
263
269
283
278
267
221
256
225
271
212
285
270
282

INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT Qualifying flying 200 metre time
Time

Barnaby Swinnerton
Martin Stephens
Adrian Dent

Ryan Whatmough
Sean Mayer

Joffie Houlton

Oli Lougheed

Paul Cheetham
Dave Smith

Paul Whatmough
Martin Dainty

Joel Partington
Andrew Leveton
Thomas Rotherham
Paul Gittins

Alex Taylor

Laurie Rissbrooke
Andrew Elderfield
Graeme Waters

Science In Sport.com
VC Rutland

Team Terminator
Shepherds Cycles
Lyme RC

Private Member
Blue Leaf Smithy
Base2Race

Stafford RC
Shepherds Cycles
Team Cystic Fibrosis
Eastlands Velo

CC Ashwell
Eastlands Velo
Ferryhill Whrs

Sport City Velo
Private Member

VC Revolution
Retford Whrs

11.498
11.664
11.900
12.047
12.165
12.275
12.349
12.519
12.589
12.635
12.763
12.925
12.990
13.025
13.211
13.444
14.954



Event 8
1st

2nd

3rd
Time

Event 9
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_

1st
2nd
3rd

Event 10
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_

1st
2nd
3rd

Event 11
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

1st
2nd
3rd

225

227

216
5:46.736

214
215
214
215
214
215
208
214
215
208
214

215

215

208
03:45.21

242
251
250
243
243
244
251
251
249
245
239

251

243

241
04:01.43

G1

267
273
275

G2
258
278
254

YOUTH ‘B’ DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Thomas Rotherham
Matthew Walls
Alex Braybrooke

Eastlands Velo
Velocity/3in1/CNP
Velocity/3in1/CNP

YOUTH 'A' 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Ryan Whatmough
Jake Womersley
Ryan Whatmough
Jake Womersley
Ryan Whatmough
Jake Womersley
Jack Lush

Ryan Whatmough
Jake Womersley
Jack Lush

Ryan Whatmough

Jake Womersley
Jake Womersley
Jack Lush

Shepherds Cycles
Aire Valley RT
Shepherds Cycles
Aire Valley RT
Shepherds Cycles
Aire Valley RT
Sport City Velo
Shepherds Cycles
Aire Valley RT
Sport City Velo
Shepherds Cycles

Aire Valley RT
Aire Valley RT
Sport City Velo

WOMEN 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Lauren Brown
Hannah Walker
Rebecca Womersley
Lisa Daly

Lisa Daly

Eve Dixon
Hannah Walker
Hannah Walker
Lauren O’Brien
Amy Gornall
Jess Anderson

Hannah Walker
Lisa Daly
Rosie Blount

Border City Wheelers
Motorpoint
AireValley RT
Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
Maxgear Systems
Motorpoint
Motorpoint
Wakefield Jun Tri
Cycle Sport Pendle
Maxgear Systems

Motorpoint
Sport City Velo
Derby Mercury

SENIOR / JUNIOR DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Martin Dainty
Phil Braybrooke
lan O’Brien

Team Cystic Fibrosis
Sport City Velo
Wakefield Jun Tri

SENIOR / JUNIOR DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Dan Whelan
Paul Whatmough
Joseph Hill

Maxgear RT
Shepherds Cycles
Eastlands Velo



Time 2:31.790



Event 12
Team A

Home

Team B
Back

1st
2nd

Event 13

Heat 1
1st
2nd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
Time

Heat 3
1st
2nd
Time

Heat 4
1st
2nd
Time

Event 14
1st
2nd
3rd

236
234
232
230
228
226
224
222
220

237
235
233
231
229
227
225
266
223
221

261
257
12.345

276
255
13.291

279
263
12.527

214
283
12.763

Y
215
214
208

YOUTH (‘B’, ‘C’ & ‘D’ ) ITALIAN PURSUIT

Thomas Humphrey
Jack Ford

Matthew Braybrooke
Grace Garner
Harmonie Waterman
James Thomson
Harris Redgrove
Reece Player

Ryan McGillick

Tiras Waterman
Lewis Hartley

Luke Cheetham
Kim Baptista
Eleanor Dickinson
Matthew Walls
Thomas Rotherham
Seth Waterman
David Pullan

Joel Partington

Back
Home

Wakefield Jun Tri

Holme Valley Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Leicestershire RC

Kirklees CA

Liverpool Mercury

Eastlands Velo

Mossley CRT

Mossley CRT Time

Kirklees CA
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Beacon Whrs

Velocity/3in1/CNP

Eastlands Velo

Kirklees CA

Leeds Mercury

Eastlands Velo Time
Time
Time

INVITATION 750 METRE S15" ROUND

Barnaby Swinnerton
Sean Mayer

Martin Stephens
Joffie Houlton

Adrian Dent
Oli Lougheed

Ryan Whatmough
Dave Smith

Science In Sport.com
Lyme RC

VC Rutland
Private Member

Team Terminator
Blue Leaf Smithy

Shepherds Cycles
Stafford RC

Youth 'A' DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Jake Womersley
Ryan Whatmough
Jack Lush

Aire Valley RT
Shepherds Cycles
Sport City Velo

3:50.157

3:37.251

3:37.251
3:50.157



Time 2:38.185



Event 15
Heat 1

1st
2nd

Heat 2

1st
2nd

w

239
244
251

240
241
242

248
249
250

243
245
247

WOMEN TEAM SPRINT

Maxgear SystemsRT
Jess Anderson

Eve Dixon

Hannah Walker

Derby Mercury
Hannah Blount
Rosie Blount
Lauren Brown

Maxgear SystemsRT
Derby Mercury

Wakefield Jun Tri
Jessica O'Brien
Lauren O’Brien
Rebecca Womersley

Sport City
Lisa Daly
Amy Gornall
Charley Lunt

Sport City
Wakefield Jun Tri

Maxgear Systems
Maxgear Systems
Motorpoint

Derby Mercury
Derby Mercury
Border City Wheelers

Wakefield Jun Tri
Wakefield Jun Tri
AireValley RT

Sport City Velo
Cycle Sport Pendle
Sport City Velo

Time

Time

Time
Time

Time

Time

Time
Time

57.926

57.929

57.926
57.929

1:00.91

1:00.22

1:00.22
1:00.91



Event 16

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

_

_
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G1
271
271
271
273
268
274
267
268
267
268
267

267

268

274
3:03.972

G2
254
278
265
269
253
277
258
254
278
278
278

3:41.446
269
278
258

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Paul Gittins
Paul Gittins
Paul Gittins
Phil Braybrooke
Mark Brennan
Robert Fitzhugh
Martin Dainty
Mark Brennan
Martin Dainty
Mark Brennan
Martin Dainty

Martin Dainty
Mark Brennan
Robert Fitzhugh

SENIOR / JUNIOR 12 LAP COURSES DES PRIMES

Joseph Hill

Paul Whatmough
Kieran Yates
Paul Cheetham
Sean Fletcher
Martin Usher
Dan Whelan
Joseph Hill

Paul Whatmough
Paul Whatmough
Paul Whatmough

Paul Cheetham
Paul Whatmough
Dan Whelan

Ferryhill Whrs
Ferryhill Whrs
Ferryhill Whrs

Sport City Velo
Lancaster CC

Janus RC

Team Cystic Fibrosis
Lancaster CC

Team Cystic Fibrosis
Lancaster CC

Team Cystic Fibrosis

Team Cystic Fibrosis
Lancaster CC
Janus RC

Eastlands Velo
Shepherds Cycles
Base2Race
Base2Race
Eastlands Velo
Batley CC
Maxgear RT
Eastlands Velo
Shepherds Cycles
Shepherds Cycles
Shepherds Cycles

Base2Race
Shepherds Cycles
Maxgear RT



Event 17

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

Event 18
Heat 1
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

221

220

217
13.416

225
223
224

230

229

231
13.203

236

235

237
15.288

225

271

212
13.262

257

283

267
12.707

YOUTH 6 LAP KEIRIN

Joel Partington
Ryan McGillick
Fabian Brennan

Thomas Rotherham
David Pullan
Harris Redgrove

Grace Garner
Eleanor Dickinson
Kim Baptista

Thomas Humphrey
Lewis Hartley
Tiras Waterman

8 LAP KEIRIN

Thomas Rotherham
Paul Gittins
Alex Taylor

Sean Mayer
Dave Smith
Martin Dainty

Eastlands Velo
Mossley CRT
Salt Ayre Cog Set

Eastlands Velo
Leeds Mercury
Eastlands Velo

Leicestershire RC
Beacon Whrs
Eastlands Velo

Wakefield Jun Tri
Eastlands Velo
Kirklees CA

Eastlands Velo
Ferryhill Whrs
Sport City Velo

Lyme RC
Stafford RC
Team Cystic Fibrosis



Event 19
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Time

Event 20
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Event 21
Heat 1
1st

2nd
Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
Time

215
214
201
208
207

3:54.599

w
239
244
243

3:50.003

261
214
11.888

276
279
11.635

YOUTH ‘A’ UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Jake Womersley Aire Valley RT
Ryan Whatmough Shepherds Cycles
Chris Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/CNP
Jack Lush Sport City Velo
Lewis Garrity Sport City Velo

WOMEN DEVIL TAKE THE HINDMOST

Jess Anderson Maxgear Systems
Eve Dixon Maxgear Systems
Lisa Daly Sport City Velo

INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT SEMI FINALS

Barnaby Swinnerton Science In Sport.com
Ryan Whatmough Shepherds Cycles
Martin Stephens VC Rutland

Adrian Dent Team Terminator



Event 22
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Time

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Time

Event 23
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Time

Event 24
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Time

G1

267
268
273
274
284
281

4:00.856

G2
278
265
258
253
277
254
269

2:35.748

Y
236
231
235
233
237
232

1:30.361

Y
221
220
225
230
224
223
227
219

1:28.995

SENIOR / JUNIOR UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Martin Dainty Team Cystic Fibrosis
Mark Brennan Lancaster CC

Phil Braybrooke Sport City Velo
Robert Fitzhugh Janus RC

Mike Workman CheshireRoads

Karl McLelland Manchester Whrs

SENIOR / JUNIOR UNKNOWN DISTANCE

Paul Whatmough Shepherds Cycles
Kieran Yates Base2Race

Dan Whelan Maxgear RT

Sean Fletcher Eastlands Velo
Martin Usher Batley CC

Joseph Hill Eastlands Velo
Paul Cheetham Base2Race

YOUTH C & D ONE KILOMETRE SCRATCH

Thomas Humphrey Wakefield Jun Tri
Kim Baptista Eastlands Velo
Lewis Hartley Eastlands Velo
Luke Cheetham Eastlands Velo
Tiras Waterman Kirklees CA
Matthew Braybrooke Eastlands Velo

YOUTH 'B' ONE KILOMETRE SCRATCH

Joel Partington Eastlands Velo
Ryan McGillick Mossley CRT
Thomas Rotherham Eastlands Velo
Grace Garner Leicestershire RC
Harris Redgrove Eastlands Velo
David Pullan Leeds Mercury
Matthew Walls Velocity/3in1/CNP
Adam Hartley Eastlands Velo



Event 25

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Time

G1

215
208
203
205
201
210
17:59.400

YOUTH ‘A’ 50 LAP POINTS RACE

Jake Womersley Aire Valley RT
Jack Lush Sport City Velo
Joe Davison Ferryhill Whrs
David Fargher Beacon Whrs
Chris Braybrooke Velocity/3in1/CNP
Oliver Payton Cycle Sport Pendle

points
38
24
18
17
13
-10



Event 26
Heat 1
1st

2nd

3rd

Time

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
Time

w

241

243

239
13.918

251

247

249
13.503

WOMEN 8 LAP KEIRIN

Rosie Blount
Lisa Daly
Jess Anderson

Hannah Walker
Charley Lunt
Lauren O’Brien

Derby Mercury
Sport City Velo
Maxgear Systems

Motorpoint
Sport City Velo
Wakefield Jun Tri



Event 27
minor
3rd

4th

Time

Major
1st
2nd
Time

Event 28

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Time

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Time

214
279
12.963

261
276
11.932

G1

267
268
273
274
284
271
14.19.27

G2

278
269
258
272
277
254
17:15.251

INVITATION 750 METRE SPRINT FINALS

Ryan Whatmough
Adrian Dent

Barnaby Swinnerton
Martin Stephens

Shepherds Cycles
Team Terminator

Science In Sport.com
VC Rutland

SENIOR / JUNIOR 40 POINTS RACES

Martin Dainty
Mark Brennan
Phil Braybrooke
Robert Fitzhugh
Mike Workman
Paul Gittins

Team Cystic Fibrosis
Lancaster CC

Sport City Velo
Janus RC
CheshireRoads
Ferryhill Whrs

SENIOR / JUNIOR 50 POINTS RACES

Paul Whatmough
Paul Cheetham
Dan Whelan
Alan Sheldon
Martin Usher
Joseph Hill

Shepherds Cycles
Base2Race
Maxgear RT

Blue Leaf Smithy
Batley CC
Eastlands Velo

points
33
18
14

points
24
23
21
18
12
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